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White

Asian 

Black

Latino

American Indian

# of Enrolled 
Students

255

21

123

70

5

# of Students 
with OSS

165

10

101

42

2

% of Students 
Within 

Ethnicity With 
OSS

64.71%

47.52%

82.11%

60.00%

40.00%

Risk Index 
(Used for 

Calculating 
Relative Risk 

Ratio)

0.65

0.48

0.82

0.6

0.4

Relative Risk 
Ratio 

Compared to 
White 

Students

--

0.74

1.26

0.92

0.62

Note: Data is Fictionalized
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Using Multiple Metrics
2018-2019: Data will be interpreted using multiple metrics
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Turn & Talk: I predict when I see our 
district level data that...











Turn & Talk: Some patterns/trends that I 
noticed…



MDE Metrics for 18-19

▪ Students with up to 10 days of in-school suspensions; 

▪ Students with more than 10 days of in-school suspensions;

▪ Students with up to 10 days of out-of-school suspensions;

▪ Students with more than 10 days of out-of-school 
suspensions; and

▪ Total Disciplinary removals 



Key Terms
Discipline rate per 100 students. The number of disciplinary actions per 100 students. It is calculated by dividing the number of 
disciplinary actions a student subgroup receives by the total enrollment of the subgroup and multiplying by 100. For example, if 100 
Black students are suspended and there are 200 Black students total, the discipline rate per 100 students is (100/200) x 100 = 50 
(McIntosh, Barnes, Eliason & Morris, 2014). 

Relative risk ratio (also known as risk ratio). The ratio between the rate at which one student subgroup receives a disciplinary action to 
the rate at which another student subgroup does. A relative risk ratio is calculated by dividing the rate at which one student subgroup 
receives a disciplinary action by the rate at which another student subgroup does. For example, if the risk rate for Black students is 40 
percent and the risk rate for White students is 20 percent for a specific disciplinary action, the risk ratio for this action for Black students 
to White students would be 40/20 or 2:1 (The Equity Project, 2015). 

Risk rate. The percentage of students who experience a certain event. A risk rate is calculated by dividing the number of students 
experiencing a certain event by the total number of students enrolled. For example, if 50 White students are suspended out of 100 total 
White students enrolled, the risk rate is 50/100 = 50 percent (McIntosh et al., 2014). 

Risk index. A risk index is a table made up of the risk rates for student subgroups (such as by disability status, race/ethnicity, gender, 
or other protected status). The risk index allows for comparison of the risk rate for each student subgroup in the analysis (Losen, 2014). 

Petrosino, Fronius, Goold, Losen, and Turner (2017)


